

Order No.23, dt.03.06.23

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Both the accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

No witness turned up today.

Ld. regular P.O is on leave.

Hence the case is adjourned for the day.

To **20.11.23** for evidence of C.S.W No.1 & 2.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

**Addl. Sess. Judge 1st Court,
Cooch Behar(NDPS).**

Sd/-

**Addl. Sess. Judge, 1st court,
Cooch Behar(NDPS).**