

Order No. 25 Dated . 24.06.2024.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of C.S.W No.1.

Both the accused persons on court bail namely Asraful Miah and Motiyar Rahaman are present before this court by filing hazira.

Ld. lawyers of both sides are present.

One message is received from the O/C, Ghoksadanga P.S, stated that S.I Ajit Kr. Sah is unable to attend before this court and prays for time. Considered. Let the same be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned today.

To date i.e on 25-6-2024 for appearance and evidence of CSW Nos. 2 and 3.

Dictated & Corrected by

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar (NDPS).

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar (NDPS).