

_____ NDPS Case No- 85/2020

J.O. Code : WB01302

Order No. 27 Dated . 26.06.2024.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW Nos. 4 and 5.

Both the accused persons on court bail namely Asraful Miah and Motiyar Rahaman are present before this court by filing hazira.

Ld. lawyers of both sides are present.

One witness namely Raju Sonar is present today and prosecution files hazira on his behalf.

Witness Raju Sonar is examined in chief, cross examined in full and thereafter discharged as P.W- 13.

He identified his signature on the carbon copy of Zimmanama dt. 10.9.20 which was marked as **Exbt.**

1.

No other witness is present today, hence the case is adjourned.

To date i.e on 27-6-2024 for appearance and evidence of CSW Nos. 6 and 7.

Dictated & Corrected by

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar (NDPS).

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar (NDPS).