

Order No. 36

Dt. 04.07.2025

Both the accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge and Ld. Advocate for the accuseds are present.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW Nos. 14 and 15 but no P.W's present.

No S/R is received.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Today is the last date of previous schedule.

A fresh schedule is prepared below for the evidence of remaining witnesses:

Fix 09.03.2026 for the evidence of CSW No. 1.

Fix 10.03.2026 for the evidence of CSW No. 2.

Fix 11.03.2026 for the evidence of CSW No. 3.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused as before.

Alamat be produced on the next date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
1st Court, NDPS,  
Cooch Behar.

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
1st Court, NDPS,  
Cooch Behar.